FORM PTO-1595	11-16-2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1 31-92			Patent and Trademark Office		
	101518		Attorney Docket No. 10001261-1		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		040	.ddress of receiving party(ies):		
Jeffrey G. Bingham			T-PACKARD COMPANY		
Carol Chia-Sheng Hsu		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599			
Corlene M. Ankrum					
Chad Lockart					
	9-19-06				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	nedYes _X No_	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): June 20, 2000, June	ne 21 , 2000, June	21, 2000 ar	nd July 5, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s)				
If this document is being filed together	r with a new appli	cation, execu	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	atent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/598,557 Date Filed: Ju	une 21 2000				
	Additional numb	ers attached	? <u>NO</u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		6. Total nur	mber of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Legal Department	•	E	inclosed		
PO Box 8906 Vancouver, WA 98668-8906		<u>x</u> A	Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
valicouver, WA 90000-0900		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and beli true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing i	information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a		
		2/			
Bridgett Morrison	12 J. 18		Sep 14, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	1	Date		
	- · · ·	ding cover she	et, attachments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do Not detai	ch this portio	n		
Mail document to be recorded with rec			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
•	Commissioner of F		rademarks		
		Assignment on, D.C. 202	31		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATENT		

PATENT REEL: 11236 FRAME: 0809

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001261-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United State Loading Facility For Small Printer Media		the right of priority, in, t	o and under
Filing date: June 21, 2000	Serial No.:	09/598,557	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and ren Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reiss Patent.	ewals of and sub e United States a	ostitutes for said applica nd of countries foreign th	tion for said nereto which
I/we additionally authorize HP to file application be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assigns the term or terms for which said Letters Patent re fully and entirely as the same would have been I transfer not been made;	s, nominees or leg espectively may b	gal representatives, to those granted, reissued or e	e full end of extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full that I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a redeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters legal representatives, and I/we agree to commerce respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to except thing possible to aid HP, its successors, assigned entering and all countries provided the expenses cooperation and assistance are paid by HP;	any agreement in quest is made, and desirable to permanent, to HP, in the image of	n conflict herewith, and mid without undue delay, fect the title to said invite successors, assigns, or to its nominee, all less said Letters Patent, to timers and divisionals, coand declarations, and gend legal representatives that invention(s) or impro	I/we further execute and vention(s) or nominees or known facts estify in any ontinuations, nerally to do o obtain and vement(s) in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the C States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HI and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improunited States which may be issued and grante accordance with the terms of this assignment.	s foreign to the Ui P, as assignee of ovement(s), includ	nited States whose duty the entire right, title and ding any and all Letters f	it is to issue interest, any Patent of the
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorne application now identified by the attorney docket shall have been made known to them by the Unite	number and title	set forth above as soon	date of said as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my Normal (Seal) Da Inventor's S/gnature (Seal)		1 12017 200	
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Jeffrey</u> G. <u>Bingham</u>	Date Applicat	ion Signed: 6/20/2	2:C1
State of Washington } so.:			
County of Clark			
Below the description of June, 2000 person self-which the proved to me on the basis of satisfact description of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		the person who acknowledge	
1 18. 20° 6		My comfilission expires: July 15	, 2003

PATENT 2

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001261-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITH	IESS WHEREOF, I we l	hereunto set my	our hand(s) and seal(s	:):
1 Inventor's	CUCRIA Signature (Seal)	my / suc	Date Assignment Signed:	6/21/00
	Typed Name: Carol Chia-Sh	neng Hsu	Date Application	on Signed: $\frac{\epsilon/2!/00}{}$
State of	Washington)		/ '
County of	Clark) ss.:)		
personally	me this day of known or proved to me of t of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of sati	personally appeared <u>Car</u> estactory evidence to be the	ol Chia-Sheng Hsu who is ne person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires: July 15, 2003
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	ikun-	Date Assignment Signed:	6/21/02
Inventor's	Signature (Seal) Typed Name: Corlene M. A Washington	nkrum	Date Application	on Signed: $\frac{62/21/02}{}$
State of	Washington			,
County of	Clark) ss.:)		
personally	eme this day of <u>Jun</u> known or proved to me of of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of sati	ersonally appeared <u>Cor</u> sfactory evidence to be th	lene M. Ankrum who is ne person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires: July 15, 2003
			Date Assignment Signed:	
nventor's	Signature (Seal)		_	
nventor's	Typed Name: Chad Lockart		Date Applicatio	n Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:		
ersonally	me this day of known or proved to me of of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of satis	ersonally appeared <u>Cha</u> esfactory evidence to be th	d Lockart who is e person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001261-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
CarplChia Shonother	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application S	6/21/00
nventor's Signature (Seal)		
nventor's Typed Name: Carol Chia-Sheng Hsu	Date Application S	Signed: $\frac{6/21/00}{}$
State of Washington)		,
) ss : County of Clark)		
Before me this day of, day of	tisfactory evidence to be the	
		Notary Public
		My commission expires: July 15, 2003
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Typed Name: Corlene M. Ankrum	Date Application S	Signed: (e/21/07)
State of Washington)		,
) ss : County of Clark)		
Before me this day of <u>June, 2000</u> , personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfacturement of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	tisfactory evidence to be the	
		Notary Public
/		My commission expires: July 15, 2003
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	1/5/00
nventor's Typed Name: Chad Lockart	Date Application S	Signed: 77-57/10
itate of IL		
) ss.:		
-tt		
ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of sa	personally appeared <u>Chad L</u> tisfactory evidence to be the p	ockart who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	······································	bon ou so
} OF	T.CIAL SEAL {	Neary Public
▼ NOTARY	MUNAWAR HUSSAINI PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS IMISSION EXPIRES:06/23/04	My commission expires: 05 23 04 .
(now a	······································	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2